

r  
SLP(C)No. 18375 OF 2001  
ITEM No.24

Court No.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18375/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2000 in CRP 2895/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.P. PADMAVATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. JAYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. & bringing LRs on record )

WITH  
SLP(C)...../2001 (CC:8146/2001)  
( For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date : 05/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.  
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) No.18375/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
Issue notice.  
Issue notice on the substitution application also.  
S.L.P.(C) No..../2001 (CC:8146)@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master