

6PART-HEARD  
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1685 OF 2002

S.P. PADMAVATHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. JAYALAKSHMI (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.1697 of 2002  
(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the  
impugned order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed  
with liberty to the appellant to file a properly  
constituted suit before a competent civil court.

No costs.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1685 OF 2002

S.P. Padmavathi

...Appellant(s)

Versus

S. Jayalakshmi (Dead) Thr. L.Rs. & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.1697 of 2002

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned

order.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed with liberty to the appellant to file a properly constituted suit before a competent civil court.

No costs.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.

[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.

New Delhi,  
July 16, 2009.